

# INDIA NON JUDICIAL

## **Government of Assam**

#### e-Stamp

7267267267267

Certificate No. Certificate Issued Date Account Reference Unique Doc. Reference Purchased by Description of Document Property Description Consideration Price (Rs.)

st Party
 Second Party
 Stamp Duty Paid By
 Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

### IN-AS93379981059581W

 04-Jun-2024 03:35 PM

 CSCACC (GV)/ ascsceg07/ AS-STNAN0004/ AS-ST

 SUBIN-ASASCSCEG0775495113445378W

 Principal Tezpur College

 Article 5 Agreement or Memorandum of an agreement

 Not Applicable

 0

 (Zero)

 Principal Tezpur College

 Not Applicable

 Principal Tezpur College

 Not Applicable

 Principal Tezpur College

 Not Applicable

 Principal Tezpur College

 100

 (One Hundred only)



Please write or type below this line

# MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between Tezpur College, Tezpur And Regional Laboratory cum Office, Pollution Control Board, Tezpur 0004013095

#### Statutory Alert

The authenticity of the Stamp centricate structif he verifield at WWW stickestamp conflict using in States those in the Center of Fince rows Any discrepancy in the detains on the Centricate and as available of the watcate. Mobile Aug renders in rows The one of checking the leastness us on the users of the centricate.

3 In case of any discrepancy pieuse inform the Competent Authority

### PARTIES

- This Memorandum of Understanding (herein after referred to as the "Agreement") is entered into on ...... between Tezpur College, with an address of Tezpur, Jail Road, PIN-784001 (hereinafter referred to as the "First Party"), and Regional Laboratory cum Office, Pollution Control Board, Assam, with an address of Mazgaon, Tezpur, PIN: 784001 (hereinafter referred to as the "Second Party") (collectively referred to as the "Parties").

#### **PURPOSE**

- This Agreement is entered into by both the Parties, to formally record the mutual interest of Tezpur College, Tezpur and Regional Laboratory cum Office, Pollution Control Board, Assam, and Tezpur in promoting and furthering collaborations between these two institutions on Academic and Environmental terms.

# TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF AGREEMENT

- 1. Regional Laboratory cum Office, Pollution Control Board will provide assistance to Tezpur College on matters of Solid and Chemical Waste Management and Pollution Control.
- 2. Regional Laboratory cum Office, Pollution Control Board will associate with Tezpur College in undertaking mass Environmental Awareness Programmes and student involved extension programmes.
- 3. Tezpur College will organize Student Project on Environmental Problems collaboratively with Regional Laboratory cum Office, Pollution Control Board and undertake collaborative investigation and research relating to pollution and environmental problems.
- 4. Tezpur College will organize collaborative programs such as talks and lecture series on Environmental Education for public, students etc. and will jointly publish mass-education materials.
- 5. Conduct joint programmes of sewage, water bodies, air, soil and laboratory analysis, in the local surrounding areas and specific higher educational institutions.

# GOVERNING LAW

<u>This Agreement</u> shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws
of the State.

# ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION

- Any dispute or difference whatsoever arising out of or in connection with this Agreement shall be submitted to negotiation Arbitration/mediation/negotiation) (Circle one) in accordance with, and subject to the laws of the State.

### AMENDMENTS

- The Parties agree that any amendments made to this Agreement must be in writing and they must be signed by both Parties to this Agreement.
- As such, any amendments made by the Parties will be applied to this Agreement.

# ASSIGNMENT

- The Parties hereby agree not to assign any of the responsibilities in this Agreement to a third party unless consented to by both Parties in writing.

# ENTIRE AGREEMENT

This Agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding among the Parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof, and supersedes all prior agreements, understandings, inducements and conditions, expressed or implied, oral or written, of any nature whatsoever with respect to the subject matter hereof. The express terms hereof control and supersede any course of performance and/or usage of the trade inconsistent with any of the terms hereof.

# REPRESENTATION AND WARRANTIES

- The Parties agree and disclose that they are authorized fully for entering this Agreement. Both Parties' performances and obligations are not to violate the rights of any third party or else violate other, if any, agreements made between them and/or any other organization, person, business or law/governmental regulation.

# LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

- Under no circumstances will either party be liable for any indirect, special, consequential, or punitive damages (including lost profits) arising out of or relating to this Agreement or the transactions it contemplates (whether for breach of contract, tort, negligence, or other form of action) in case such is not related to the direct result of one Party's negligence or breach.

### SEVERABILITY

- In an event where any provision of this Agreement is found to be void and unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, then the remaining provisions will remain to be enforced in accordance with the Parties' intention.

## SIGNATURE AND DATE

- The Parties hereby agree to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement and such is demonstrated throughout by their signatures below:

| Name: Dr'  | Jyoti Kamal Agunile      |
|------------|--------------------------|
| Signature: | Homes                    |
|            | Principal, Typen College |
|            | th June 2024             |

| Name: Er. Jayanta her Sahana                                   |
|--|
| Signature:   |
| Designation: Regional officer, Pollution Control<br>Board Aron |
| Date: 05th June 2024   |

Witness

Witness

| Name: Rita | Saikia | Dutta |
|------------|--------|-------|
| Signature: | Bailia |       |
| Date: 05/0 | 6/2024 |       |

| Name: Jayanta Kuladlipaté | Nath |
|---------------------------|------|
| Signature: Brath          |      |
| Date: 05/06/2024          |      |